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Claytor Lake Chapter of IWLA

2024 CALENDAR
MEETINGS

April 27 — Park Opens

9:00 am
9:30 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm

Workday assignments
BOD meeting

New Member Orientation
Potluck Lunch
Membership Meeting
Raffle will follow meeting

May 18 (a week early due to Memorial Day weekend)

9:00 am
9:30 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
1:45 pm

June 29
9:00 am
9:30 am

11:00 am
1:00 pm
1:45 pm

June 8

Workday assignments
BOD meeting

New Member Orientation
Potluck Lunch
Membership Meeting
Raffle will follow meeting

Workday assignments
BOD meeting

New Member Orientation
Potluck Lunch
Membership Meeting
Raffle will follow meeting

9:00 am — 12:00 pm

Kid’s Fishing Rodeo (free)

July 27
9:00 am
9:30 am

11:00 am
1:00 pm
1:45 pm

Workday assignments
BOD meeting

New Member Orientation
Potluck Lunch
Membership Meeting
Raffle will follow meeting

August 24 (a week early due to Labor Day weekend)

9:00 am
9:30 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
1:45 pm

Workday assignments
BOD meeting

New Member Orientation
Potluck Lunch
Membership Meeting
Raffle will follow meeting

September 28

9:00 am
9:30 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
1:45 pm

Workday assignments
BOD meeting

New Member Orientation
Potluck Lunch
Membership Meeting
Raffle will follow meeting

October 19 - Chili Contest

11:30 a.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:45 p.m.

Orientation for potential new members
Potluck Lunch

Membership Meeting

Raffle will follow meeting

Members, Family, and Friends
Meet at shelter at 9:00 am
There will be lots of fun, prizes, and lunch provided

IMPORTANT DATES

September 28 — Last day to get work hours for the year.
Twelve (12) hours must be completed by the September meeting
in order to avoid a work hour fee.

November 30 — All fees are due. A 25% late fee will be added
after November 30.

July 6
4th of July Picnic

Members and Families
Hotdogs will be provided. Bring a side dish and dessert.
50/50 raffle and door prizes

Eatat 5:00 pm

T January 31 — All fees plus 25% late fee due. If not paid by
October 26 5:30 pm — Midnight January 31, membership and seniority will be lost.
Trunk-or-Treat / Trailer Trash Bash
Members, Families, and Friends

Kids: 5:30 - 6:30 pm

Adults: 7:30 pm - Midnight

Costume contest

Bring a snack and/ or dessert to share with everyone.

Dates of Meeting and Activities subject to change.

FaceBook: IWLA Claytor Lake Chapter

Website: claytorlakechapteriwla.org



https://www.facebook.com/groups/313032832830004/

