Claytor Lake Chapter of IWLA 2024 CALENDAR

MEETINGS

April 27 - Park Opens

9:00 am	Workday assignments
9:30 am	BOD meeting
11:00 am	New Member Orientation
1:00 pm	Potluck Lunch
2:00 pm	Membership Meeting

May 18 (a week early due to Memorial Day weekend)

Raffle will follow meeting

9:00 am	Workday assignments
9:30 am	BOD meeting
11:00 am	New Member Orientation
1:00 pm	Potluck Lunch
1:45 pm	Membership Meeting
	Raffle will follow meeting

June 29

9:00 am	Workday assignments
9:30 am	BOD meeting
11:00 am	New Member Orientation
1:00 pm	Potluck Lunch
1:45 pm	Membership Meeting
	Raffle will follow meeting

ACTIVITIES

June 8

9:00 am - 12:00 pm

Kid's Fishing Rodeo (free)
Members, Family, and Friends
Meet at shelter at 9:00 am
There will be lots of fun, prizes, and lunch provided

July 6 Eat at 5:00 pm 4th of July Picnic

Members and Families Hotdogs will be provided. Bring a side dish and dessert. 50/50 raffle and door prizes

October 26

5:30 pm - Midnight

Trunk-or-Treat / Trailer Trash Bash

Members, Families, and Friends
Kids: 5:30 - 6:30 pm
Adults: 7:30 pm - Midnight
Costume contest
Bring a snack and/or dessert to share with everyone.

July 27

9:00 am	Workday assignments
9:30 am	BOD meeting
11:00 am	New Member Orientation
1:00 pm	Potluck Lunch
1:45 pm	Membership Meeting
	Raffle will follow meeting

August 24 (a week early due to Labor Day weekend)

9:00 am	Workday assignments
9:30 am	BOD meeting
11:00 am	New Member Orientation
1:00 pm	Potluck Lunch
1:45 pm	Membership Meeting
	Raffle will follow meeting

September 28

9:00 am	Workday assignments
9:30 am	BOD meeting
11:00 am	New Member Orientation
1:00 pm	Potluck Lunch
1:45 pm	Membership Meeting Raffle will follow meeting

October 19 - Chili Contest

11:30 a m	Orientation for potential new members
	Potluck Lunch
1:45 p.m.	Membership Meeting
1.40 p.m.	Raffle will follow meeting

IMPORTANT DATES

September 28 — Last day to get work hours for the year.

Twelve (12) hours must be completed by the September meeting in order to avoid a work hour fee.

November 30 — All fees are due. A 25% late fee will be added after November 30.

January 31 — All fees plus 25% late fee due. If not paid by January 31, membership and seniority will be lost.

Dates of Meeting and Activities subject to change.

FaceBook: IWLA Claytor Lake Chapter

Website: claytorlakechapteriwla.org